
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO060923\
  Data File : PO095571.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 09 Jun 2023  13:48
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1248ICC1000
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 10 04:50:35 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO060923.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Sat Jun 10 04:50:28 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.403     3.620   372.2E6  160.3E6   96.163    96.943  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.238     8.675   250.8E6  108.4E6   97.109    95.987  
 
   Target Compounds
21) L5  AR‐1248‐1       5.585     4.714  61455059 24429526  936.008   938.276  
22) L5  AR‐1248‐2       5.862     4.953  99081132 40246252  945.039   938.090  
23) L5  AR‐1248‐3       6.068     4.995   103.5E6 41698573  948.828   938.909  
24) L5  AR‐1248‐4       6.475     5.168   102.3E6 47123774  952.978   944.318  
25) L5  AR‐1248‐5       6.514     5.563   104.1E6 36192913  955.608   951.238  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO060923.M Mon Jun 12 11:51:21 2023                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248ICC1000

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248ICC1000



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO060923\
  Data File : PO095571.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 09 Jun 2023  13:48
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1248ICC1000
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 10 04:50:35 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO060923.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Sat Jun 10 04:50:28 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO095571.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.4

02

 5
.5

84  5
.8

61

 6
.0

67

 6
.4

74
 6

.5
13

10
.2

38
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5

A
R

-1
24

8-
4

A
R

-1
24

8-
3

A
R

-1
24

8-
2

A
R

-1
24

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO095571.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

20

 4
.7

14

 4
.9

53
 4

.9
95  5
.1

67

 5
.5

63

 8
.6

74
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5 

A
R

-1
24

8-
4 

A
R

-1
24

8-
3 

A
R

-1
24

8-
2 

A
R

-1
24

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO060923.M Mon Jun 12 11:51:27 2023                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248ICC1000



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.403 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 372177882
      Conc:  96.16 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.620 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 160302625
      Conc:  96.94 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.238 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 250750326
      Conc:  97.11 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.675 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 108372194
      Conc:  95.99 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    5.585 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  61455059
      Conc: 936.01 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.714 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  24429526
      Conc: 938.28 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    5.862 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  99081132
      Conc: 945.04 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    4.953 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  40246252
      Conc: 938.09 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    6.068 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 103539922
      Conc: 948.83 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    4.995 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  41698573
      Conc: 938.91 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    6.475 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 102323543
      Conc: 952.98 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.168 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  47123774
      Conc: 944.32 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    6.514 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 104062032
      Conc: 955.61 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.563 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  36192913
      Conc: 951.24 ng/ml  
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